

3rd Sub. S.B. 15
USE OF TOBACCO SETTLEMENT REVENUES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 4

FEBRUARY 29, 2000 3:50 PM

Representative **Curtis** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 11: Delete "\$3,000,000" and insert "\$4,000,000"
2. Page 1, Line 12: Delete "\$3,000,000" and insert "\$2,000,000"
3. Page 6, Line 175: Delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"
4. Page 7, Line 181: Delete "\$297,000" and insert "\$300,000" and delete "\$1,991,300" and insert "\$1,700,000"
5. Page 7, Lines 183-184: Delete lines 183 and 184

Renumber the remaining subsections accordingly.

6. Page 7, Line 193: Delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$4,500,000"
7. Page 7, Line 235: Delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"
8. Page 8, Line 240: Delete "\$297,000" and insert "\$300,000" and delete "\$1,991,300" and insert "\$1,700,000"
9. Pages 8-9, Lines 242-243: Delete lines 242 and 243

Renumber the remaining subsections accordingly.

10. Page 9, Line 252: Delete "\$2,000,000" and insert "\$4,500,000"